
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Marine Products Export Development Authority 

(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India) 

Head Office, MPEDA House, Building No: 27/1162, PB No:4272, 

Panampilly Avenue, Panampilly Nagar P.O., Kochi-682 036, Kerala 

Telephone: +91 4842311901, 04842310160 

Email: edp.admn@mpeda.gov.in Website: www.mpeda.gov.in 

RE-TENDER NOTICE  

  

Ref No.: EDP-FARM/FEGP/1/2024-O/o SA                                                 Date: 18/12/2024 

Re-tender notice for Tender ID 2024_MPEDA_836189_1 dated 22/11/2024 

The Marine Products Export Development Authority (MPEDA), Kochi, invites bids through a 

single-stage, two-envelope bidding process on eProcurement system. Eligible Service Providers 

are invited to submit separate bids for "Cloud-Based Server Infrastructure for Aqua Trace Web 

& Mobile Applications." These bids will consist of a Technical Bid and a Financial Bid. Detailed 

requirements and terms & conditions are available on both the MPEDA Website 

(https://mpeda.gov.in) and the e-Procurement portal (https://eprocure.gov.in). The deadline for bid 

submission is 03.01.2025 at 05.00 pm. All bids must be accompanied by scanned copies of the 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), as specified. Bids must be uploaded in two separate parts: a 

Technical Bid and a Financial Bid. The Technical Bid will be opened on 06.01.2025 at 11.00 AM  

at the MPEDA Head Office located at Panampilly Avenue, Panampilly Nagar P.O., Kochi-682 036, 

Kerala. The Financial Bids of only those Service Providers whose Technical Bids qualify will be 

opened later.                                            

          (sd-)            
                                                                                                                               Secretary 
                                                                                                                               MPEDA 


